



City of Lake City
Procurement

Karen Nelmes, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, Procurement Director
205 N. Marion Ave., Lake City, FL 32055

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-022-2021

Purchase of Sewer Pipe and Pipe Fittings

RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 11, 2021 at 2:00 pm

Report Generated: Wednesday, June 2, 2021

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

| Vendor | Total |
|--|--------------------|
| Core & Main | \$26,412.39* |
| Empire Pipe & Supply | \$73,405.12 |
| Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc. | \$73,715.60 |
| Fortiline Inc. | \$82,734.58 |
| Consolidated Pipe & Supply | \$117,746.20 |

*Did not include Pipe

ITEM I - SEWER PIPE

| | | | | | Consolidated Pipe & Supply | | Core & Main | | Empire Pipe & Supply | | Fortiline Inc. | | Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc. | |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------|----------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|
| Selected | Line Item | Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total |
| X | 1 | 8" DR18 Bell X Spigot Green Pipe | 3300 | Feet | \$25.75 | \$84,975.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$14.00 | \$46,200.00 | \$14.99 | \$49,467.00 | \$14.58 | \$48,114.00 |
| X | 2 | 8" DR18 Fusible PVC Green Pipe | 400 | Feet | \$23.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$21.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$23.49 | \$9,396.00 | \$21.67 | \$8,668.00 |
| Total | | | | | | \$94,175.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$54,600.00 | | \$58,863.00 | | \$56,782.00 |

Recommendation: Lanier Municipal Supply They qualify for local preference 5%

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-022-2021

Purchase of Sewer Pipe and Pipe Fittings

ITEM II - FITTINGS

| Selected | Line Item | Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Consolidated Pipe & Supply | | Core & Main | | Empire Pipe & Supply | | Fortiline Inc. | | Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc. | |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|-----------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|----------------------|------------|----------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| | | | | | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total |
| X | 1 | 8" Flange X Flange 1/4 turn Plug Valves Dezurik or approved equivalent | 3 | Each | \$1,288.00 | \$3,864.00 | \$2,114.29 | \$6,342.87 | \$1,090.00 | \$3,270.00 | \$1,150.59 | \$3,451.77 | \$953.00 | \$2,859.00 |
| X | 2 | 6" Flange X Flange 1/4 turn Plug Valves Dezurik or approved equivalent | 2 | Each | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$820.00 | \$1,640.00 | \$863.53 | \$1,727.06 | \$694.00 | \$1,388.00 |
| X | 3 | 8" Ductile Iron 45° Bend MJ X MJ 401 Lined | 12 | Each | \$403.20 | \$4,838.40 | \$460.80 | \$5,529.60 | \$290.70 | \$3,488.40 | \$402.07 | \$4,824.84 | \$288.00 | \$3,456.00 |
| X | 4 | 8" Bell Restraints | 20 | Each | \$68.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$111.04 | \$2,220.80 | \$70.34 | \$1,406.80 | \$96.89 | \$1,937.80 | \$56.44 | \$1,128.80 |
| X | 5 | 8" Mega Lug with bolts and gasket | 20 | Each | \$65.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$74.38 | \$1,487.60 | \$67.96 | \$1,359.20 | \$94.43 | \$1,888.60 | \$10.29 | \$205.80 |
| X | 6 | 24"- 36" Valve Box with screw top riser and lids labeled sewer | 10 | Each | \$47.00 | \$470.00 | \$70.00 | \$700.00 | \$85.00 | \$850.00 | \$59.99 | \$599.90 | \$59.00 | \$590.00 |
| X | 7 | 8" Ductile Iron 90° | 6 | Each | \$444.60 | \$2,667.60 | \$508.20 | \$3,049.20 | \$335.23 | \$2,011.38 | \$443.41 | \$2,660.46 | \$318.00 | \$1,908.00 |

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Purchase of Sewer Pipe and Pipe Fittings

Page 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-022-2021

Purchase of Sewer Pipe and Pipe Fittings

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------|----|--|----|------|------------|-------------|----------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|----------|-------------|
| | | Bend MJ X MJ 401 Lined | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| X | 8 | 8" X 12" Ductile Iron Sleeves | 4 | Each | \$445.90 | \$1,783.60 | \$153.60 | \$614.40 | \$335.23 | \$1,340.92 | \$134.02 | \$536.08 | \$318.00 | \$1,272.00 |
| X | 9 | 8" X 6" MJ X MJ Ductile Iron Reducer 401 Lined | 1 | Each | \$355.85 | \$355.85 | \$406.80 | \$406.80 | \$268.29 | \$268.29 | \$354.95 | \$354.95 | \$254.00 | \$254.00 |
| X | 10 | 8" X 4" MJ X MJ Ductile Iron Reducer 401 Lined | 1 | Each | \$347.75 | \$347.75 | \$397.20 | \$397.20 | \$268.29 | \$268.29 | \$346.58 | \$346.58 | \$248.00 | \$248.00 |
| X | 11 | 4" AVK Weighted Check Valves Flange X Flange or approved equivalent | 2 | Each | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,022.73 | \$2,045.46 | \$1,829.41 | \$3,658.82 | \$864.00 | \$1,728.00 |
| X | 12 | Tracer Wire 14 Gauge (1,000 Feet Rolls) | 12 | Each | \$150.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$166.66 | \$1,999.92 | \$64.29 | \$771.48 | \$150.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| X | 13 | Pipe Soap Gallon (Buckets) | 6 | Each | \$14.00 | \$84.00 | \$24.00 | \$144.00 | \$14.15 | \$84.90 | \$14.12 | \$84.72 | \$16.00 | \$96.00 |
| Total | | | | | | \$23,571.20 | | \$26,412.39 | | \$18,805.12 | | \$23,871.58 | | \$16,933.60 |

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Purchase of Sewer Pipe and Pipe Fittings